### Application for Renewal of Experimental License WD2XYZ ELS File No. 0087-EX-RR-2011

#### **REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE**

This is to respectfully request a change in the corporate name of the licensee from "Motorola, Inc." to "Motorola Solutions, Inc."

Motorola Solutions, Inc. ("MSI"), applied for the license associated with this application under the corporate name "Motorola, Inc." On January 4, 2011, Motorola, Inc., changed its name to "Motorola Solutions, Inc." in connection with the restructuring of the company. It notified the Commission of the name change on January 27, 2011. See Letter from Kurt E. DeSoto, Wiley Rein LLP, to the Experimental Licensing Branch, Office of Engineering and Technology, FCC (Jan. 27, 2011, via email). Attached for the staff's convenience is a copy of that letter.

13251350.1



1776 K STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
PHONE 202.719.7000
FAX 202.719.7049

7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE McLEAN, VA 22102 PHONE 703.905.2800 FAX 703.905.2820

www.wileyrein.com

January 27, 2011

Kurt E. DeSoto 202.719.7235 kdesoto@wileyrein.com

VIA EMAIL

Experimental Licensing Branch Office of Engineering and Technology Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC 20554

#### Re: Notification of Administrative Change in Licensee Name

To the Experimental Licensing Branch:

This is to notify the Commission of the change in the corporate name of Motorola, Inc., which holds the experimental radio authorizations listed in the attachment, and to request that the Commission's records be updated to reflect the change.

On January 4, 2011, Motorola, Inc., was restructured into two independent, publicly-traded companies. As a result of the restructuring, Motorola, Inc., changed its corporate name to "Motorola Solutions, Inc.," reflecting only an administrative change in the name rather than a change in ownership. Motorola Solutions will remain responsible for Motorola's business activities addressing the communications requirements of the public safety and enterprise communities.

Should you have any questions or need further information, please contact Kurt E. DeSoto, Wiley Rein LLP, 1776 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006-2304 (Telephone: 202.719.7235; Facsimile: 202.719.7049).

Respectfully submitted,

Kent E. De Soto

Kurt E. DeSoto

Counsel for Motorola Solutions, Inc.

See generally Press Release, "Motorola Solutions Completes Separation, Begins Trading as MSI on NYSE," at <a href="http://mediacenter.motorolasolutions.com/Press-Releases/Motorola-Solutions-Completes-Separation-Begins-Trading-as-MSI-on-NYSE-3529.aspx">http://mediacenter.motorolasolutions.com/Press-Releases/Motorola-Solutions-Completes-Separation-Begins-Trading-as-MSI-on-NYSE-3529.aspx</a> (visited 1/11/2011).

## **ATTACHMENT**

# EXPERIMENTAL RADIO AUTHORIZATIONS AFFECTED BY THIS NOTIFICATION

Licensee Name Changed to "Motorola Solutions, Inc."

Call Signs						
KA2XHH	KA2XVV	KA2XWD	KB2XDQ	KB2XDW	KB2XWO	KC2XAJ
KI2XBM	KQ2XIT	KQ2XIU	KQ2XTQ	KS2XBL	WB2XCJ	WB2XIE
WB2XIN	WB2XJN	WC2XJT	WC2XNF	WC2XYE	WC2XXG	WD2XCD
WD2XDH	WD2XQX	WD2XYR	WD2XYZ	WE2XDR	WE2XFT	WE2XMT
WE2XSA	WE2XTS	WE9XHM	WE9XKP	WE9XQI	WF2XMN	WF2XPO